
Port Nelson Summer Sea Swim Series, 2021-2022. Series points
18-Nov25-Nov2-Dec9-Dec16-Dec23-Dec30-Dec6-Jan13-Jan20-Jan27-Jan 3-Feb10-Feb17-Feb24-Feb3-Mar10-Mar17-MarAverage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18  Number Best of 12
Swimmers 131 136 134130 120105 96 132 126 120 105 121.3636364 1335

NB Season placing will be determined by each swimmer's best 12 swims over the season

Super swimmers Number Best of 12
Men of Swims
Hayden Squance 10 9 10 10 10 10 8 10 10 10 97 10 97
Terry Bone 9 8 8 9 9 10 9 6 8 9 9 94 11 94
Hamish Neill 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 54 7 54
Peter Burrell 7 6 6 4 6 4 7 9 2 51 9 51
Oxford Bayley 10 9 8 4 31 4 31
Raphael Borborema 2 5 2 6 3 4 3 6 31 8 31
Hayden Lockie 4 3 3 1 5 1 6 5 28 8 28
Eddie Swain 7 8 3 7 25 4 25
Denis Cooper 6 1 2 3 4 5 1 3 25 8 25
Ben Van Dyke 5 5 1 4 6 1 22 6 22
Finn Bryant 5 5 7 17 3 17
Austen Dean 7 9 16 2 16
Robbie Budge 7 6 13 2 13
Corey Tremblay 6 3 2 11 3 11
Matt Newberry 5 4 2 11 3 11
Louis Clark 10 10 1 10
Ben Isles 9 9 1 9
Lucas Bell 2 4 1 7 3 7
Jon Linyard 3 2 2 7 3 7
Ollie Lutton 7 7 1 7
Matt Hansen 7 7 1 7



Chris Vincent 4 1 5 2 5
Jordan Astley 5 5 1 5
Paul Peacock 5 5 1 5
Connor Eden 4 4 1 4
Noah Brehaut 3 3 1 3
Sam Durrant 2 2 1 2
Nathan Walker 2 2 1 2
Ben Squires 1 1 1 1
Tom Somerville 1 1 1 1
Isaac Cone 1 1 1 1

Women
Abbey Smale 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 9 90
Emily Chadderton 10 8 7 9 9 8 9 8 10 78 9 78
Sam Harman 9 9 8 9 8 9 9 9 70 8 70
Lilly Claridge 7 5 6 7 6 7 6 5 5 6 60 10 60
Lucy Barron 9 7 8 7 7 6 8 8 60 8 60
Fran Harris 3 2 2 6 5 5 5 2 7 4 4 45 11 45
Christina Harris 8 4 3 7 9 7 7 45 7 45
Ruth Thomas 4 4 5 1 2 3 1 5 2 27 9 27
Elinor Hine 4 6 4 6 5 25 5 25
Jude Vincent 2 3 3 3 3 3 17 6 17
Eva Ellena 6 6 3 15 3 15
Sophie Pahl 4 6 3 13 3 13
Ariah Bayley 5 1 2 4 12 4 12
Isabella Thurlow 5 4 9 2 9
Dawn Dooley 8 8 1 8
Kerry Mathieson 1 2 3 1 7 4 7
Jane Orbell 4 4 1 4



Victoria Charles 2 1 3 2 3
Rosie Goomes 1 1 2 2 2
Pip Dwyer 2 2 1 2
Ariana Mellor 2 2 1 2
Georgie Trengrove 1 1 1 1
Harriet Hrynkewycz 1 1 1 1
Grace Haack 1 1 1 1

Non Wetsuit
Men, Long course
Steve Malthus 9 9 9 10 10 9 8 7 9 10 10 100 11 100
Geoff Lart 8 8 8 9 9 8 7 6 7 8 9 87 11 87
David Marriott 6 5 7 8 8 6 4 5 7 56 9 56
Doug Robinson 7 5 7 7 6 3 6 7 48 8 48
Ben Marshall 10 10 10 6 36 4 36
Malcolm Anderson 7 7 9 9 8 40 5 40
Martin Nichols 3 2 4 6 5 2 5 27 7 27
Oxford Bayley 10 10 20 2 20
Steve Bryant 10 8 18 2 18
Renato Melo 6 6 5 17 3 17
Paul Thornton 5 3 2 10 3 10
Finn Bryant 10 10 1 10
Peter Thomas 5 4 9 2 9
Ethan Cone 9 9 1 9
Luke McCallum 8 8 1 8
Chris Baird 4 4 6 14 3 14
Edward Palmer 4 3 7 2 7
Peter McComb 5 5 1 5

Women, long course



Grace Haack 9 8 9 9 9 10 9 7 9 79 9 79
Jude Vincent 10 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 79 8 79
Paige Riddell-Phillips 8 7 8 8 8 7 46 6 46
Monique Day 8 6 7 7 5 6 39 6 39
Isabella Thurlow 10 10 20 2 20
Zoe Barrett 7 6 13 2 13
Nicole Le Bas-Thurlow 4 9 13 2 13
Amanda Burggraff 10 10 1 10
Alice Sagar 9 9 1 9
Annie Jones 9 9 1 9
Ariana Mellor 9 9 1 9
Jackie Young 8 8 1 8
Gina Yucich 8 8 1 8
Ali Oliver 8 8 1 8
Emma Innocente 7 7 1 7
Maggy Johnston 7 7 1 7
Jackie Moriarty 6 6 1 6

Men, short course
David Penney 10 10 10 10 40 4 40
James Stacey 9 5 9 23 3 23
Lono Kalani 10 10 1 10
Ollie Salt 10 10 1 10
Eli Wilson 9 9 1 9
Tiago Chamberlain 8 8 1 8
Brett Ballard 8 8 1 8
Harry Renner 7 7 1 7
Luca Lamplough 6 6 1 6

Women, short course



Nia Linyard 9 10 10 10 10 10 1 10 10 80 9 80
Samantha Pearson 8 9 8 8 9 1 9 8 9 69 9 69
Cheryl De Lange 7 8 9 8 32 4 32
Sarah Case 7 7 7 21 3 21
Emma Innocente 10 9 19 2 19
Amy Robinson 9 9 18 2 18
Paige Riddell-Phillips 10 10 1 10
Skye Trist 10 10 1 10
Nicole Le Bas Thurlow 10 10 1 10
Grace Handerson 9 9 1 9
Hannah King 8 8 1 8
Jill Barr 8 8 1 8
Kiri Hunter 8 8 1 8
Kate Galletly 7 7 1 7
Jaeda Lynch-Brown 6 6 1 6
Chloe Ah Kuoi 5 5 1 5
Tiana Purdon 4 4 1 4
Lucy Ellis 3 3 1 3
Sienna McEwan 2 2 1 2
Sophie Brownlie 1 1 1 1

If you're missing from non-wetsuit list, email petergibbs96@gmail.com

Age Group points
Long Course
U-16 Men
Jasper Sneddon 9 8 7 4 6 7 10 8 7 9 10 85 11 85
Lucas Bell 8 10 9 7 8 9 8 8 9 76 9 76



Noah Brehaut 10 9 8 6 7 8 6 7 61 8 61
Eddie Swain 10 10 10 10 40 4 40
Finn Bryant 8 10 10 9 37 4 37
Corey Tremblay 9 9 10 28 3 28
Marcell Kepess 7 6 5 18 3 18
Luke McCallum 9 9 1 9

U-16 Women
Emily Chadderton 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 9 90
Lilly Claridge 9 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 90 10 90
Ariah Bayley 7 6 8 8 8 7 6 50 7 50
Sophie Pahl 8 8 10 9 35 4 35
Georgia Rooney 5 7 8 7 5 32 5 32
Eva Ellena 8 9 8 25 3 25
Piper Munnerly 4 6 8 7 25 4 25
Rosie Goomes 6 7 7 20 3 20
Victoria Charles 9 8 17 2 17

16-19 Men
Oxford Bayley 10 10 10 7 37 4 37
Bendi Kepess 9 10 19 2 19
Ben Isles 10 10 1 10
Connor Eden 10 10 1 10
Ollie Lutton 9 9 1 9
Jordan Astley 8 8 1 8
Nathan Walker 6 6 1 6
Isaac Cone 5 5 1 5
Ethan Cone 4 4 1 4

16-19 Women



Abbey Smale 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 9 90
Sam Harman 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 72 8 72
Elinor Hine 7 8 8 10 8 41 5 41
Zoe Barrett 8 6 9 6 29 4 29
Isabella Thurlow 8 8 16 2 16
Ariana Mellors 9 9 1 9
Sierra Thomas 7 7 1 7

20-29 Men
Hayden Squance 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 10 99 10 99
Peter Burrell 9 9 9 9 8 9 9 8 9 9 88 10 88
James Sandston 8 8 7 8 7 8 8 9 63 8 63
Dean Boote 7 7 5 6 5 7 7 7 51 8 51
Joel MacMillan 6 6 6 7 6 31 5 31
Austen Dean 9 10 19 2 19
Jacob Linn 6 6 5 17 3 17
Tom Somerville 8 8 16 2 16
Edward Palmer 5 5 10 2 10
Louis Clark 10 10 1 10
Sam Durrant 8 8 1 8
Scott Kearney 7 7 1 7
Dougie Budge 6 6 1 6

20-29 Women
Lucy Barron 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 9 90
Grace Haack 9 9 6 9 6 10 9 8 8 10 84 10 84
Katie Malthus 8 8 5 8 4 8 7 7 9 64 9 64
Aimee Burnard 7 5 7 6 8 7 40 6 40
Amanada Burggraff 6 4 5 7 6 28 5 28
Iona Kelly 7 7 3 1 18 4 18



Pip Dwyer 9 9 18 2 18
Georgie Trengrove 8 8 16 2 16
Gina Yukich 7 9 16 2 16
Steph Trengrove 5 9 14 2 14
Diana Shchukin 6 3 4 13 3 13
Bailey Lovatt 9 9 1 9
Harriet Dunphy 9 9 1 9
Jackie Young 8 8 1 8
Becky Wilson 8 8 1 8
Holly Dunn 7 7 1 7
Laura Harding 6 6 1 6
Polina Stucke 1 1 1 1

30-39 Men
Raphael Borborema 10 9 10 8 8 10 9 9 9 9 10 101 11 101
Haydn Lockie 10 9 9 10 10 10 8 10 9 85 9 85
Ben Squires 9 8 7 9 8 8 6 8 63 8 63
Rowan Gardner 7 8 7 9 7 7 45 6 45
Stefano Parvalo 7 6 6 7 8 34 5 34
Ben Marshall 8 6 7 21 3 21
Robbie Budge 10 10 20 2 20

30-39 Women
Fran Harris 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 110 11 110
Bronwyn Scobie 8 8 8 8 8 8 6 9 9 72 9 72
Audrey Farreyre 9 9 9 9 9 7 8 8 68 8 68
Gina Healey 6 7 8 6 7 8 7 7 56 8 56
Polina Stucke 5 1 5 8 5 6 30 6 30
Justine Guillemenot 7 9 16 2 16
Harriet Hrynkewycz 9 9 1 9



Jo Wright 9 9 1 9
Maree McGregor 7 7 1 7
Claire Gaide 7 7 1 7
Annabelle Carleton-Brown 7 7 1 7
Claire Gaide 4 4 1 4
Raine Chicksen 1 1 1 1

40-49 Men
Terry Bone 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 110 11 110
Hamish Crook 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 80 10 80
Jon Linyard 9 9 9 9 8 9 7 7 7 74 9 74
Rob Boomer 5 6 8 5 7 4 5 3 6 49 9 49
Steve Bryant 8 8 7 8 7 4 42 6 42
Matt Newberry 9 8 8 9 8 42 5 42
Matt Hansen 8 4 9 9 9 39 5 39
Ben Knight 6 6 6 5 7 6 36 6 36
Chris Whitaker 7 7 7 8 5 34 5 34
Josh Barber 8 8 8 4 28 4 28
Mike Crowe 8 9 8 25 3 25
Jason Smith 6 6 8 5 25 4 25
Doug Robinson 3 2 3 5 3 1 4 2 23 8 23
Pete Marshall 4 4 6 1 5 3 23 6 23
Nevin Price 4 5 6 3 18 4 18
Renato Melo 3 3 4 4 14 4 14
Andy Martin 5 6 11 2 11
Nico Bosman 3 1 2 3 9 4 9
Jeff Gibb 7 7 1 7
Matthew Spittle 2 2 4 2 4
Josh Donnelly 1 1 1 1 4 4 4
Olly Powell 2 1 3 2 3
Jarod Spencer 2 2 1 2



Ollie Powell 1 1 1 1

40-49 Women
Ruth Thomas 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 100 10 100
Sally Albrecht 7 3 6 6 9 8 7 9 55 8 55
Jessica Bryant 8 8 9 8 8 9 50 6 50
Kay Stansbury 5 1 5 3 7 4 1 6 5 4 7 48 11 48
Jane Orbell 9 10 9 9 9 46 5 46
Paige Riddell-Phillips 6 7 7 8 7 8 43 6 43
Wendy Healey 8 7 8 8 8 39 5 39
Leanne MacDonald 3 2 4 4 6 1 7 6 33 8 33
Stephanie Gray 4 1 5 6 6 8 30 6 30
Erin O'Connor 1 1 4 1 3 3 5 3 6 27 9 27
Paula Meer 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 4 2 5 22 10 22
Monique Day 2 1 2 5 4 5 19 6 19
Dawn Chalmers 6 4 8 18 3 18
Melissa Walker 8 7 15 2 15
Bernadette Whitaker 8 5 13 2 13
Renee Hunt 9 9 1 9
Wendy Healey 9 9 1 9
Jackie Moriarty 9 9 1 9
Annie Jones 8 8 1 8
Emma Innocente 5 3 8 2 8

50-59 Men
Brian Mills 7 8 10 10 8 9 7 9 6 7 7 88 11 88
Hamish Neill 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80 8 80
Liam Hegarty 8 8 8 8 8 7 8 8 4 2 69 10 69
Gareth Cashin 8 9 9 9 9 7 7 9 67 8 67
Geoff Lart 5 7 6 8 6 8 8 3 3 4 3 61 11 61
Chris Vincent 9 9 8 5 8 39 5 39



Stephen Neas 5 7 7 5 4 2 5 35 7 35
Ross Sneddon 3 3 5 5 5 6 1 1 2 1 32 10 32
Tony Lindbom 2 2 8 4 2 4 1 1 1 1 26 10 26
Tony Munnerly 4 6 7 6 1 1 25 6 25
Charlie Squance 4 8 1 8 1 22 5 22
Mark Corlet 5 1 1 5 8 20 5 20
Dave Loose 6 1 6 6 19 4 19
Paul Peacock 8 9 17 2 17
Martin Nichols 1 1 3 2 4 3 1 1 16 8 16
Stephen Taylor 5 1 3 4 13 4 13
Paul Fisher 6 6 12 2 12
Kevin Edgar 1 1 3 4 1 1 1 12 7 12
Tim Stonehouse 10 10 1 10
Rob Cant 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 10 9 10
Brendan McKain 9 9 1 9
Sigfrid Dupre 8 8 1 8
Simon Wolson 8 8 1 8
Mike Copeland 4 4 1 4
Rob Searle 2 2 1 2
Sean Magee 1 1 1 1
Carlton Oliver 1 1 1 1
Peter McComb 1 1 1 1

50-59 Women
Christina Harris 10 8 8 8 8 10 10 10 10 9 10 101 11 101
Jude Vincent 9 10 9 10 8 9 8 9 8 80 9 80
Kerry Mathieson 8 9 10 9 10 9 9 7 71 8 71
Marina Buonocore 5 5 8 5 8 7 7 6 8 2 6 67 11 67
Carolyn Squance 4 8 7 6 8 7 7 3 7 57 9 57



Jane Alloway 7 8 8 7 8 5 4 8 55 8 55
Andrea Campbell 1 1 8 3 1 3 8 1 8 34 9 34
Sali Matthews 3 4 9 5 4 1 5 31 7 31
Kaf Henderson 6 6 8 8 28 4 28
Adrienne Wylde 1 8 8 8 25 4 25
Nicole Le Bas Thurlow 2 5 4 7 4 1 1 24 7 24
Saralinda MacMillan 1 1 2 4 5 5 1 2 1 2 24 10 24
Kay McPherson 3 3 6 2 3 1 4 22 7 22
Fiona Young 1 2 1 6 6 4 1 21 7 21
Vicki Carroll 6 5 9 20 3 20
Anna Salek 6 7 13 2 13
Toni Charles 2 1 4 3 3 13 5 13
Dawn Dooley 10 10 1 10
Diana Maskill 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 10 7 10
Cheryl Heta 8 8 1 8
Melanie Gulliver 1 5 6 2 6
Ali Oliver 6 6 1 6
Michelle Nunes-Vaz 1 1 2 2 2
Rachel Hannah 1 1 1 1

60-69 Men
Denis Cooper 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 110 11 110
Roger Matheson 7 7 8 8 7 9 6 9 7 8 7 83 11 83
Dick Bennison 8 8 9 8 9 9 7 7 6 71 9 71
Steve Malthus 3 4 6 5 7 7 5 8 9 8 62 10 62
Simon Bloomberg 9 9 9 8 9 9 53 6 53
Eric Wylde 8 2 4 4 8 1 1 3 8 3 8 50 11 50
Brian McGurk 4 5 6 2 4 4 6 6 6 4 47 10 47
Wayne Leighton 5 6 7 6 5 5 8 2 44 8 44



Hugh MacMillan 1 1 3 5 1 6 3 4 4 4 5 37 11 37
Steve Clements 6 8 7 4 8 33 5 33
Malcolm Anderson 3 2 8 5 5 3 26 6 26
Glenn Roberts 2 1 5 3 3 3 2 19 7 19
David Marriott 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 15 9 15
Sean Trengrove 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 15 8 15
Graeme Sellars 1 8 1 1 1 12 5 12
Stuart Hague 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 11 10 11
Andy Herbert 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 9 9
Bruce Bosselman 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 8 8
David Orsbourn 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 7 7
Mark Bryant 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 6 6
Paul Thornton 1 1 1 1 4 4 4
Clive Holmes 1 1 1 3 3 3
Peter Thomas* 1 1 2 2 2
Chris Baird 1 1 2 2 2

60+ Women
Eileen Searle 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 109 11 109
Maggy Johnston 9 9 9 8 9 7 9 10 8 9 87 10 87
Jan Thompson 9 8 8 7 9 8 9 8 8 9 83 10 83
Cathie Lindsey 8 8 7 8 7 7 8 7 7 8 75 10 75
Jill Bann 7 5 6 6 6 30 5 30
Katrina Marwick 6 7 6 5 24 4 24

70+ Men
Peter Gibbs 8 8 9 7 8 8 7 8 9 8 8 88 11 88
Ben Van Dyke 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80 8 80
Derek Eaton 9 9 10 9 7 10 9 9 72 8 72
Ralph Hetzel 7 7 8 6 6 7 7 8 8 64 9 64



Stuart Hebberd 8 9 9 8 9 10 9 62 7 62

Short Course
U-16 Boys
Dylan Bell 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 69 7 69
Ollie Rooney 9 10 8 9 9 45 5 45
Harrison Roberts 8 9 6 8 31 4 31
Reuben Scott 8 10 9 27 3 27
Lono Kalani 10 10 1 10
Tiago Chamberlain 10 10 1 10
Harry Renner 9 9 1 9
Finbar Hansen 7 7 1 7

U-16 Girls
Brianna Mckay 8 9 10 10 1 10 10 8 10 10 86 10 86
Keisha Old 10 8 8 7 8 7 7 9 9 8 81 10 81
Keshia Linyard 9 10 8 9 8 8 6 10 9 77 9 77
Charlotte Taylor 6 5 7 5 6 6 6 1 7 7 5 61 11 61
Sophie Pahl 7 9 9 10 9 9 53 6 53
Harriet Sladen 4 3 6 2 3 1 8 8 7 42 9 42
Jasmin Patel 2 4 4 1 3 5 4 1 5 29 9 29
Alexis Sandall 7 6 6 7 26 4 26
Nia Linyard 1 2 1 2 4 5 1 4 6 26 9 26
Catherine Taylor 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 6 4 23 11 23
Lilou Dupre 5 2 6 13 3 13
Sally Rooney 3 3 4 10 3 10
Skye Trist 10 10 1 10
Billie Maskill 2 5 3 10 3 10
Laura Tremblay 4 5 9 2 9
Grace Henderson 9 9 1 9



Sofia Ranieri 1 1 3 3 8 4 8
Hannah King 7 7 1 7
Georgia Rooney 5 5 1 5
Femke Kleinloog 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 5
Kate Galletly 5 5 1 5
Jaeda Lynch-Brown 4 4 1 4
Chloe Ah Kuoi 3 3 1 3
Petra Cogger 1 1 1 3 3 3
Charlotte Turner 1 1 2 2 2
Lucy Ellis 2 2 1 2
Isabelle Turner 1 1 1 1
Sophie Brownlie 1 1 1 1

Open men
Stephen Taylor 9 10 8 7 9 8 9 60 7 60
Mark Corlet 10 9 9 9 10 47 5 47
David Penney 8 9 10 7 34 4 34
George Backhouse 10 10 10 30 3 30
James Stacey 7 5 6 18 3 18
Calum Coombs 8 10 18 2 18
Rommel Wilson 7 10 17 2 17
Rodney Hansen 7 8 15 2 15
Ollie Salt 10 10 1 10
Eli Wilson 9 9 1 9
Chris Thevenot 9 9 1 9
Josh Donnelly 8 8 1 8
Luca Lamplough 6 6 1 6
Brett Ballard 1 1 1 1



Open Women
Samatha Pearson 6 7 2 3 6 9 3 8 5 6 55 10 55
Kirsy Coombes 9 9 10 7 9 9 53 6 53
Alice Trengrove 10 10 10 10 40 4 40
Emma Innocente 8 8 8 6 8 38 5 38
Aimee Burnard 7 6 7 7 9 36 5 36
Birte Kleinloog 3 4 2 7 3 5 4 5 33 8 33
Cheryl De Lange 5 5 8 6 8 32 5 32
Claire Gaide 6 10 7 8 31 4 31
Maia Grant 8 9 5 8 30 4 30
Brigid Graney 9 10 8 27 3 27
Kate Brockelsby 4 8 8 20 3 20
Amy Robinson 3 6 7 4 20 4 20
Caitlin Abbott 10 10 20 2 20
Fiona Young 9 7 16 2 16
Jacqui Hancock 5 8 13 2 13
Polina Stucke 5 7 1 13 3 13
Sarah Case 4 6 2 12 3 12
Paige Riddell-Phillips 10 10 1 10
Tiana Purdon 10 10 1 10
Emily Trengrove 9 9 1 9
Siena McEwan 9 9 1 9
Alice Elgar 2 7 9 2 9
Rachel George 8 8 1 8
Sophie Nichols 8 8 1 8
Adrienne Wylde 4 3 7 2 7
Nicole Le Bas Thurlow 7 7 1 7
Jane Loughnan 6 6 1 6
Jill Barr 6 6 1 6
Ruth Sibley 4 1 5 2 5



Jill Bann 5 5 1 5
Maree Smith 1 3 4 2 4
Kiri Hunter 4 4 1 4
Sarah Kennedy 1 2 3 2 3
Michelle Nunes-Vaz 1 1 1 1














































